
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R1 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Hygain-Feeding Champions Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 398635
	 2	 6702
	 3	 306
	 4	 47
	 5	 88907

UNION JACK
SUNPLAY
BOOZEROO
BONNIE LAD
TANTA BELLEZZA

57
57
57
57
55

2
3
5
4
1

C STAPLES
MS N FAITHFULL
C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
P KNUCKEY

P JORDAN
N PATEMAN
D MORTON
A DURRANT
C WILLIS

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
61
58
--
51

	 9-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$40,810
$11,250
$4,650
$1,100
$3,900

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 UNION JACK Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,810
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: War Diamond J+H: 9-0-1-2 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, D Della Rocca, Ms K Hughes, G M Downie, G C Pinney, A G Tuxford, P A Corbett, A Carver, Miss A L Gaerth, T J Morley, J D Atherton, Mrs D N Hogan, Mrs J Small-
man, B Downie, C Hannigan, Mrs D A Keens & D S Keens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	13]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $201	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:09.55	 (23.57)	 15	 14	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $41	 Snowdome	 1:25.40	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 57	 $9	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾......................... Blundered
3 of 10	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 56	 $6.5	 Paddy’s Lad	 1:24.66	 (23.64)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 56	 $12	 Aztec Ruler	 1:12.37	 (23.47)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

2 SUNPLAY Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,250
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Sunlover J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D McKay & Mrs A M McKay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $61	 Revitup	 0:59.32	 (23.16)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Kennedy	 57	 $18	 Sheeza Belter	 1:06.03	 (24.04)	 8	 7	 ...... 11......................Hard to load
2 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Crystal’s Dream	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $14	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼...................Eased 1000m
2 of 9	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $12	 Kelvinater	 1:26.59	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 BOOZEROO Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Danana Smoothie J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & Mrs C L Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Madame Le Pen	 1:01.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Valorem	 1:03.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57	 $26	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $31	 Aztec Ruler	 1:12.37	 (23.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $6.5	 The Great Hoya	 1:14.44	 (24.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

4 BONNIE LAD Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Not So Pretty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Durrant & G F Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Smokey Mountain	 0:58.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $5	 Keep Attacking	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Snippenova	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 57	 $5	 Kelvinater	 1:26.59	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Magnalee	 0:59.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

5 TANTA BELLEZZA Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,900
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Just As Beautiful J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C G Willis & N C Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $101	 Man Crush	 0:58.26	 (23.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $61	 Penny On The Queen	 1:12.08	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 15	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $101	 Capricorn Man	 1:10.79	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾.......................... Lost plate
13 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 55	 $201	 Bustler	 0:59.34	 (23.40)	 9	 9	 ...... 11.......................Lacerations
7 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $91	 Mia Gusto	 1:14.66	 (24.49)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R2 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Tabtouch-Better Your Club (C5)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
1:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 693601
	 2	 482421
	 3	 2117
	 4	 541256
	 5	 802509
	 6	 557250
	 7	 262833

OUR BOY DYLAN
FIRST LAW
CASH AWAY
CANTO DE GUERRA
DAISHIO
DAZZLING DANE
FIRE ANT

61.5
60.5
56.5
54
54
54
54

1
6
7
5
2
3
4

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

B LOUIS  2 

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
MS S BOWTELL
B B-EDWARDS  2 

S O’DONNELL
MS L WARWICK

N PARKER
C & M GANGEMI
MISTY BAZELEY
R VINCENT
F KERSLEY
MS R L WILLIAMS
PHILLIPA ELLIOTT

5
5
4
5
7
5
8

G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
73
65
58
57
59
54

	19-�5�-3-1
	20-�3�-5-4
	 4-�2�-1-0
	24-�3�-3-3
	43-�5�-5-3
	10-�2�-2-0
	31-�2�-3-4

$165,480
$131,170
$31,180
$70,030
$243,370
$42,605
$47,635

	13-�4�-2-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 OUR BOY DYLAN Trainer: N Parker Barrier: 1 Total: 19-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$165,480
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-4-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-1
Sire: So Secret Dam: Stir Pak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (110 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Ace, G A Ace, J G Parker, Mrs R Parker, Miss A K Broad & N J Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $41	 La Farola	 1:10.91	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 100m
3 of 10	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $9	 Miss Frost	 0:58.08	 (22.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $17	 State Attorney	 1:09.39	 (23.22)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.....................Laid in 100m
11 of 11	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $12	 How’s The Serenity	 0:57.20	 (22.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 60	 $8.5	 Cross Statement	 1:04.84	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 FIRST LAW Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$131,170
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Press Leak J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 20/07/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), J Roussis, J D Pitchers, B W Pitchers, C J Nelson, D Buswell, T K Leighton, J N Dehring, A M Malyniak, T M McKenzie, A Dickerson, R J 
Dickerson, S A Dickerson, R J Wade & Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $21	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.85	 (22.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*2.6	 Vane Tempest	 1:04.19	 (22.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $5	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:59.05	 (22.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 59.5	 $6	 Fatale Femme	 0:59.29	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win

3 CASH AWAY Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,180
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Lock Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/22 (183 Days)
Owner: A M Bazeley, Ms S M Done, Ms I Round, S A Bell, I D Zburko & Ms T L Leslie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $10	 Famous Jurney	 1:05.76	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 10	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $3.2	 Primative	 0:57.96	 (22.37)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 02Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $*3.6	 Critical Altitude	 0:59.09	 (22.82)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $21	 Via Monte	 1:04.20	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 5	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Skipping Digits	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

4 CANTO DE GUERRA Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$70,030
Jockey: Ms S Bowtell WT: 54 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 5-2-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Endesa J+H: 12-2-1-2 Turf: 24-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (137 Days)
Owner: R J Vincent, J A McBain, M A Stone, K Ennis & J M Bowtell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms S Bowtell	 55	 $15	 Lord Augustus	 1:04.76	 (23.14)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms S Bowtell	 55.5	 $13	 Al Quepone	 0:58.35	 (22.77)	 7	 4	 ...... ns........ Fractious in barriers
2 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 Ms S Bowtell	 54	 $*3.1	 Al Quepone	 0:58.09	 (22.61)	 2	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms S Bowtell	 57	 $6.5	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms S Bowtell	 57	 $10	 First Law	 0:59.29	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
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5 DAISHIO Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 2 Total: 43-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$243,370
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 26-1-4-3 Track: 8-0-3-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 52-54kg: 19-5-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Daina J+H: 15-2-0-1 Turf: 43-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $17	 Heart Of Coeur	 1:18.01	 (23.42)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¾............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $17	 Bopping Blue	 0:57.51	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $3.6	 Vane Tempest	 1:04.19	 (22.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $51	 Jag The Joker	 1:25.38	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $51	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show

6 DAZZLING DANE Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$42,605
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Fantastic Carat J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/02/22 (169 Days)
Owner: M Church & Mrs J Church

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $5.5	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $6	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 5	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $8	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:32.05	 (23.56)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $15	 The Velvet Queen	 1:39.80	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

7 FIRE ANT Trainer: Phillipa Elliott Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$47,635
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54 Good: 20-2-2-2 Track: 11-1-1-1

8yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 23-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-2
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Chillisa J+H: 9-0-2-2 Turf: 31-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/04/18 (1560 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott, Mr De Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 54	 $21	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $12	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $26	 No Change	 1:12.86	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $10	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 8	 11	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $13	 First Law	 0:59.29	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R3 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Gwn 7 Mdn
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 444684
	 2	 42
	 3	 553455
	 4	 70854
	 5	 542323
	 6	 544376
	 7	 6623
	 8	 400557
	 9	 696647
	10	 005064
	11	 4

DOSS’S EXPRESS
THE DOMINICAN
LE GRAND JEU
WOUNDED TROOPER
WHAITIRI
MISS RONA
ARROW SONG
STAR IN TIME
SALCHINO
BLACKHEATH BELLE
ROYAL ELITE

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
53.5

6
11
3
7
2
9
8
4
10
1
5

S O’DONNELL
MS L WARWICK
P HARVEY
S PARNHAM
L RAMOLY
T TURNER
TAJ DYSON  3 

B PARNHAM
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

C PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT

DAVID CATARINO
M MORTON
STEELE CASEY
MS T ITZSTEIN
D J WALDOCK
RAY MILLER
F KERSLEY
RYAN HILL
M SANTICH
B POPE
F KERSLEY

5
4
5
5
5
5
4
5
4
5
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

56
60
58
55
56
52
56
48
42
52
--

	11-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	23-�0�-3-3
	19-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$7,815
$4,800
$4,200
$1,600
$19,950
$9,220
$6,200
$4,300
$3,850
$2,300
$1,200

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DOSS’S EXPRESS Trainer: David Catarino Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,815
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Barbados Dam: Simian Express J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Catarino, Mrs S A Catarino, Miss K P Catarino & M Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Oct21	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $8.5	 First Crusade	 1:25.02	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 19Oct21	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59	 $15	 Our Castaway	 1:25.95	 (23.91)	 7	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $91	 Regal Access	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $61	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $19	 Romancing The Rock	 1:27.19	 (24.73)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

2 THE DOMINICAN Trainer: M Morton Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Peg’s Pride J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M N Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Snippy Maree	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Crombie	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $26	 Serviceman	 1:25.72	 (24.13)	 10	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $10	 Romancing The Rock	 1:27.19	 (24.73)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 LE GRAND JEU Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: La Lollobrigida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Cheetham), Ms K E Barrett, W Pausin, C M Gillard, M Fusco, M P Montgomery, S Clark, A Vella, Mrs N Garzarelli & J W Rigby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $17	 Border Force	 1:12.08	 (23.96)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.............Awkward straight
3 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $5	 Midnight Mystery	 1:24.70	 (23.53)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
4 of 12	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $10	 His Eminence	 1:36.80	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*3	 Strictly Cash	 1:18.68	 (24.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

4 WOUNDED TROOPER Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Nurse Norma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $41	 Kasonori	 1:19.77	 (24.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
13 of 14	08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $19	 Rommel’s War	 1:52.56	 (23.63)	 11	 12	 ...... 11............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $61	 Noble Scot	 1:31.72	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $31	 Sembello	 2:05.64	 (24.25)	 1	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $21	 Tell Nothin’	 2:18.20	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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5 WHAITIRI Trainer: D J Waldock Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$19,950
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 18-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cracker Thunder J+H: 9-0-3-2 Turf: 23-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Waldock & Mrs T T Nguyen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $61	 Devonia	 2:08.34	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $10	 Marchamley	 1:37.58	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $20	 Fat Roy Slim	 1:39.03	 (24.38)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $19	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $4.2	 Steak Night	 2:20.07	 (25.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

6 MISS RONA Trainer: Ray Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,220
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Miss Radler J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 19-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $41	 Roch Legacy	 1:39.98	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $8	 Sembello	 2:05.64	 (24.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $10	 Tell Nothin’	 2:18.20	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 56	 $9.5	 Master Safari	 1:24.31	 (22.92)	 4	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 Marchamley	 1:37.58	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 ARROW SONG Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,200
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Apache Point J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Kersley, Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T Patrizi), Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R Sayers), Ms R Williams, G Williams & A Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Too Much Talk	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $21	 Seeable	 1:16.40	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.................Checked 400m
6 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $21	 Hezazeb	 1:33.37	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $21	 Almighty Miss	 1:19.05	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $11	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 9	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

8 STAR IN TIME Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,300
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K E Jeffreys, Miss T T Allen & Mrs D C McCosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $17	 There’s A Thought	 1:37.19	 (23.50)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
13 of 15	24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $31	 Act Innocent	 1:36.58	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
5 of 7	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $10	 Lady Of Babylon	 1:59.60	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $15	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 56	 $4.6	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

9 SALCHINO Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 10 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,850
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Speedo Sal J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Santich & Miss T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $51	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ....13¼............................No show
6 of 8	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $31	 Buckland	 2:19.32	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ....13½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $31	 Devonia	 2:08.34	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $41	 The Panzer	 1:38.22	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $61	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

10 BLACKHEATH BELLE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Zaburn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Brand, S T Melville, D L W Houston, G N Houston, P A Foley, G M Johns, D V Winter, N Mollett, T O’Donoghue, M F O’Donoghue & P O’Donoghue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	24Jun21	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Beau Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Swindon Lass	 1:42.78	 (26.18)	 1	 3	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
5 of 9	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 56	 $61	 Spicy Dancer	 0:59.19	 (23.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $16	 Regal Access	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 56	 $61	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $7	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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11 ROYAL ELITE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Royal Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley & G W Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Symphony In Red	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Trespassing	 1:02.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Sweetchino	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9.5	 Kelvinater	 1:26.59	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R4 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Great Northern Brewing Co Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
3:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 924252
	 2	 6824
	 3	 70
	 4	
	 5	 066048
	 6	 746447
	 7	 63256
	 8	 82
	 9	 00
	10	 0
	11	 89
	12	

DEMERITS PRIDE
MR MEGSEY
LAND OF FIRE
JIVE KING
QUEEN’S GIFT
ORCHILLA
CHERRY CAN RUN
BENEATH THE COVERS
MANASOTA MISS
SCANDALOUS SECRET
GINGER’S AFFAIR
RIVERITY

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
53.5
53.5

7
12
8
4
14
6
13
10
3
2
11
9

P KNUCKEY
S O’DONNELL
S PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK
MS J MCNAUGHT
L RAMOLY
J WHITING
K DHURUN  1.5 
TAJ DYSON  3 

JORDAN TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES

A MALEY
MS R LOCKWOOD
JOHN DOYLE
D & B PEARCE
F KERSLEY
MS R LOCKWOOD
G C BALLANTYNE
T ANDREWS
S BARRASS
T W CROSBY
MS F MARTIN
MS F MARTIN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
3
3

R
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
--
--
52
51
55
56
--
--
--
--

	14-�0�-4-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$18,590
$5,200
$200
$0
$55,540
$30,747
$6,000
$4,170
$400
$0
$600
$0

	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 749549
	14	 464098

ROTATION
SONGS AND LYRICS

56
58

1
5

SCRATCHED
--

B LEWTHWAITE
MISTY BAZELEY

4
5

M
G

AUS
AUS

48
52

	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$6,330
$3,168

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DEMERITS PRIDE Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$18,590
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus r Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Fantastic Pride J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, G Thompson, D F Thompson, J G Wilkins, S P Burchell & C L Staggard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $26	 Nutwood	 1:03.75	 (22.40)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $8.5	 On The Full	 1:03.37	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $*2.7	 Saturnina	 1:12.25	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.8	 Serviceman	 1:25.72	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $11	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 MR MEGSEY Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,200
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Pure Ivy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $31	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $6	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
4 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $4.4	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Morita	 ---	 $--	 What Shout	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

3 LAND OF FIRE Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Hidden Aptitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Uni Queen	 1:02.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....26½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Silver Sax	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $101	 Big Cities	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 11	 14	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
12 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $31	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away

4 JIVE KING Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Scorpio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), G A McTaggart, M W Walsh, D E Sedgwick, K B Parsons, G S Robb, Mrs J Edwards, K J Manuel, S G Bennier, M M Duryea & D P Eiffler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 21Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Lexington City	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 President Sam	 0:58.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Delicate Babe	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
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5 QUEEN’S GIFT Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 14 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$55,540
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Sheer Royalty J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $26	 The Lady Is A Vamp	 1:10.55	 (23.39)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 6	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 He’s A Sizzler	 1:05.33	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $12	 Our Norman	 1:18.12	 (23.33)	 9	 7	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55	 $9	 American Troop	 1:25.08	 (24.40)	 4	 3	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $101	 Magnificent Andy	 1:24.25	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

6 ORCHILLA Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,747
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Majantic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $11	 Please God	 1:24.89	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼............................. Laid out
6 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $26	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $19	 Magical Gem	 1:14.07	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $15	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
7 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $5	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

7 CHERRY CAN RUN Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Ruby Can Run J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Ballantyne & Mrs D S Ballantyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $17	 Butterfly House	 0:57.21	 (22.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55	 $20	 Stars Aplenty	 0:57.89	 (22.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $16	 Luvachat	 1:15.23	 (24.22)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $26	 Big Cities	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55	 $6	 Serviceman	 1:25.72	 (24.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

8 BENEATH THE COVERS Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,170
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Tarp J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nineteenth Hole Racing (Mgr: Mrs K D O’Meara), Kerr’s (Mgr: M J Kerr), G Tillett & G R Daws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Isola Bay	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 18Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Hear Me Sing	 0:56.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $16	 Hilton	 1:05.60	 (22.61)	 3	 5	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Vitalize	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $15	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

9 MANASOTA MISS Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sarasota Sunshine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi), S R Patrizi, R J Healy, J L Sweetman, B Willoughby, G J Marzolo, M J Symons & M J Brackenreg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Jun21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Big Cities	 0:57.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Second Landing	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Romancing The Rock	 0:57.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $81	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
10 of 12	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 56	 $16	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout

10 SCANDALOUS SECRET Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Juicy Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Mason, N C Adcock & B Salmon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Miss Silversprings	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Exalted Rockstar	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Positive Impact	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
13 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Cassey Martinan	 53	 $101	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 13	 14	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 ---	 $--	 Rig A Dig	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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11 GINGER’S AFFAIR Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Flying Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Baby Paris	 0:22.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 14........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Beach West	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Debonnaire	 0:25.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $51	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $61	 Empress Of India	 0:59.35	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show

12 RIVERITY Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Twaddle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J A Fletcher, Miss N M Cooper & Mrs H J Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 04Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 The Great Hoya	 0:23.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Lot Ho	 1:04.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Ima Single Gal	 1:02.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Birthday Ballot	 1:04.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

13 ROTATION Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,330
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Rolling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Martin, Electra Bloodstock (Mgr: J R Christie), Mrs M A Knuckey, J Cribb, A G C Chase & T F Percy Q C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $16	 Oronoco	 1:22.08	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 31Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Schiller	 54	 $31	 Pink Ivory	 1:39.11	 (24.61)	 2	 3	 ...... 13............................No show
5 of 8	 09Jan22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $9.5	 Cool Lad	 1:26.33	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 6	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $3.8	 Playthatfunkymusic	 1:05.16	 (23.06)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $15	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 5	 5	 ....14½............................No show

14 SONGS AND LYRICS Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,168
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dedline Dam: Classy Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Songs (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Savanik	 1:25.77	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $11	 Bayzel	 0:58.35	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $26	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $26	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 6	 4	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $21	 Wommel Wock	 1:17.92	 (21.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked 1000m

PINJARRA | PAGE 10



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R5 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Electrical Consultancy Wa Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
3:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 754064
	 2	 723545
	 3	 544646
	 4	 426088
	 5	 375543
	 6	 275673
	 7	 2
	 8	 885473
	 9	 0873
	10	 70566
	11	 06
	12	 09

DR SCHULTZ
RIG A DIG
ROEY CLAM
HART TRADER
MISS INTENTION
BLUE EYED GIRL
BRIGUIER
DEVIL GIRL
BIG BELL
THE GOD SONG
GOD’S GARDEN
LIVING HIGH

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

12
3
6
11
7
10
14
5
13
9
4
1

JORDAN TURNER
P HARVEY
K DHURUN  1.5 
B B-EDWARDS  2 

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
C PARNHAM
P KNUCKEY
L RAMOLY
J WHITING
MS N FAITHFULL
S PARNHAM
B PARNHAM

MS V CHALMERS
G C BALLANTYNE
A MALEY
F KERSLEY
G AYRES
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
G SLATER
N PARNHAM
B SMITHALL
RICKY MOSS
MS T ITZSTEIN
JADE TANGAROA

6
5
4
4
5
6
4
4
5
4
5
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
59
49
51
54
54
56
54
54
51
--
--

	24-�0�-1-2
	12-�0�-1-1
	14-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-0
	17-�0�-1-2
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$27,320
$9,110
$6,850
$11,500
$11,490
$7,400
$4,000
$4,000
$2,400
$950
$200
$200

	6-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 98680
	14	 86878

MR THUNDERMAN
TALKING HEADS

58
58

8
2

--
--

RAY MILLER
MS C STELMACH

4
4

G
G

AUS
AUS

54
56

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$1,000
$1,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DR SCHULTZ Trainer: Ms V Chalmers Barrier: 12 Total: 24-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,320
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Djinda J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V A Chalmers, B P Chalmers, R M C Silva & Miss E A Chalmers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $26	 American Troop	 1:25.08	 (24.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $31	 Fear The Wind	 1:37.92	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................. Laid out
10 of 12	13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 55	 $31	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:51.11	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $17	 Valency	 0:59.00	 (23.14)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
4 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $18	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 RIG A DIG Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,110
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Shario Torio J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ballantyne & D Ballantyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 58	 $61	 Sessions Peak	 1:41.17	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $6	 Lautre	 1:50.13	 (23.15)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 56	 $6	 Final Plan	 1:33.34	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 58	 $14	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:51.11	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $8.5	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 3	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

3 ROEY CLAM Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,850
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Jaguars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, B R Wilhelm, S P Burchell & J G Wilkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $8.5	 Riding Hood Fame	 1:36.05	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $4.8	 Cartanera	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $6	 Fire At Will	 1:25.76	 (24.51)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $51	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $12	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 2	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 HART TRADER Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,500
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Hart To Trade J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $8	 Fine Romance	 1:36.94	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 15	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $*2.8	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 14	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $4.2	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $5	 Snip Of Glory	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $6	 Strictly Cash	 1:18.68	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ....11¾..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 MISS INTENTION Trainer: G Ayres Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$11,490
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Golden Tale J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T R Johnson & Mrs C N Ayres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $11	 Kirigami	 1:07.00	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $*4.2	 Global Conflict	 1:04.24	 (22.44)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $26	 Ruby’s Moon	 1:11.23	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $31	 Star Soprano	 0:57.83	 (22.27)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $41	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 BLUE EYED GIRL Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$7,400
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Vintrack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N S Petrides, R W Farris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Nov20	 NAG	 turf	 930	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $*2.5	 Can’t Help Myself	 0:55.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 17Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $18	 Lonehand Larry	 1:06.32	 (23.41)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 06May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $7.5	 Crypto Queen	 0:58.60	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
7 of 14	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $16	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $7	 Romancing The Rock	 1:27.19	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 BRIGUIER Trainer: G Slater Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Amathia J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rural Vista Pty Ltd (Mgr: P A Slater)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Queen’s Gift	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Black For Cash	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $18	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout

8 DEVIL GIRL Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Death Knock J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $26	 Count Grundy	 1:25.82	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $61	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:37.68	 (24.29)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $7	 Dash Of Brandy	 1:36.80	 (24.66)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $7	 Snip Of Glory	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $6	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 BIG BELL Trainer: B Smithall Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,400
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: My Hatras J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms B M Smithall & Ai Smithall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 55	 $81	 Saturn Black	 1:11.29	 (22.71)	 8	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 21Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 55	 $151	 I’m Eugene	 1:18.48	 (22.84)	 8	 8	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 4	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Exalted Rockstar	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $51	 Magical Gem	 1:14.07	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 56	 $26	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

10 THE GOD SONG Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$950
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Selected Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Moss & Dr J C Odgaard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $15	 Zero Consequence	 1:31.02	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
11 of 15	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $81	 Mosquito	 1:19.52	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 14	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $61	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Astarba	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $26	 City Of Sin	 0:58.72	 (23.06)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
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11 GOD’S GARDEN Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Lynsted Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Itzstein, S A Little & R W Baty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 17May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Stella Fair	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 31May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Luvachat	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
14 of 15	05Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $61	 Ozzy Boy	 0:58.71	 (22.93)	 12	 13	 ....10½.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Madame Wu	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 56	 $26	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

12 LIVING HIGH Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Laguna De Bay Dam: Live And Loud J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Omacini, R J Maras, C Omacini & A Omacini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 3	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bring The Bling	 0:25.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bring The Bling	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $41	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
9 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $21	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Lost plate

13 MR THUNDERMAN Trainer: Ray Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Queen Of Quincy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $21	 Awesome Chatter	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 5	 3	 ...... 14.............. Wide throughout
8 of 13	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $201	 Border Force	 1:12.08	 (23.96)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $81	 Dalhousie	 1:19.09	 (23.62)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $81	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:04.08	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 12	30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $41	 Snip Of Glory	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

14 TALKING HEADS Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Bent Linc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, Mrs V M Thompson, E A Gizzarelli, W D Kendall, M A Warren & D J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $14	 Abloh	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ...... 19...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57	 $61	 Safety Fuse	 0:58.10	 (22.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $21	 Halatorion	 1:11.54	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $21	 Cash Away	 0:57.96	 (22.37)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58	 $91	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R6 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | S Ellis And M Axon Mem. Hcp-C1
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 74401
	 2	 5715
	 3	 216754
	 4	 313724
	 5	 681050
	 6	 860453
	 7	 805393
	 8	 467805
	 9	 770008

IDLE STAR
RISKY LYRICS
SPECIAL BEAU
CURRIMUNDI
MASTER BUDDHA
GLENBURN HOTEL
OH SOPHIA
TINY’N’TUFF
VITAI LAMPADA

60
59
59
58.5
58.5
56
55.5
54
54

4
5
1
9
7
2
6
3
8

C PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK
P KNUCKEY
S MC GRUDDY
JORDAN TURNER
B PARNHAM
J WHITING
MS K WITTEN
B B-EDWARDS  2 

JADE TANGAROA
D & B PEARCE
MS J MCLAUGHLIN
S WOLFE
JOSHUA MCLEOD
RYAN HILL
D HARRISON
MATTHEW SCOTT
M H MILLER

4
4
6
4
4
5
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
60
59
59
--
53
44
46

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-0
	19-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-0-4
	23-�1�-2-1
	23-�1�-0-0

$23,300
$16,520
$29,250
$30,890
$17,090
$33,690
$38,150
$27,950
$11,810

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 IDLE STAR Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,300
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Le Plunge J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: S A Snell & Ms K E Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $26	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:19.26	 (23.86)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 14	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $10	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:25.73	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $17	 Great Fortune	 1:36.96	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $11	 Bell Lap	 1:37.96	 (24.37)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8.5	 Demerits Pride	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

2 RISKY LYRICS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,520
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Risktaker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/22 (158 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C Pearce, Mrs S J Pearce, Mrs F A Sept, Mrs S C Reed, Miss C L Hynes, Mrs S L Ryan, Ms S M Underwood, Mrs S L Salmeri, Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salm-
eri, Mrs G P Salmeri, Mrs K Whittleton & Miss A L Whittleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Jan22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $21	 Special Royale	 1:07.75	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $26	 Glass Off	 1:13.94	 (24.05)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 King Of The Jive	 1:19.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1..............Swung sideways
4 of 7	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Defending	 0:57.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $61	 Simple Logic	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

3 SPECIAL BEAU Trainer: Ms J Mclaughlin Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,250
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Forever Special J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/19 (1003 Days)
Owner: A E Fairhurst, D Sanders, M A Cunnold, Mrs J Pennell, Miss S J Fairhurst, R Buswell, C G Warwick & Mrs J M Warwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Nov19	 BUB	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Hall	 57	 $5	 Instant Hit	 1:27.74	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 20Nov19	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $3.9	 Annihilator	 1:25.84	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 07Dec19	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 55	 $51	 Sanabreanna	 1:23.36	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 28Dec19	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $14	 Beffunjar	 1:23.46	 (23.66)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 29Jan20	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $5.5	 Naughty By Nature	 1:26.02	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

4 CURRIMUNDI Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,890
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Pins Perhaps J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/22 (175 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, G T Evans, K L Patten, Mrs P J Patten, L Ryan, Dr J M Vujcich & J L Gillam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $2.9	 Hole In One	 1:30.03	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 6	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57.5	 $10	 Rokanori	 1:24.50	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $*1.9	 Hezapro	 1:37.05	 (23.67)	 8	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Vrum	 1:15.02	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $12	 Simple Logic	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
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5 MASTER BUDDHA Trainer: Joshua McLeod Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,090
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Miss Hungary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Charters, J M McLeod, W B Bank, B Gedling, J M Marshall, B Marshall, P Gedling, A E O’Malley, W Palumbo, Ms C Dyson & V Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $91	 Oly’s Choice	 0:57.75	 (22.00)	 5	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $31	 Angel’s My Name	 1:26.83	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.................. Laid out 100m
10 of 10	16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $51	 Truly Reliable	 1:23.50	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 58	 $81	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 57.5	 $26	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

6 GLENBURN HOTEL Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,690
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Sagacious Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 17/08/21 (352 Days)
Owner: R S Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $15	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 52	 $20	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 54.5	 $6	 Persian Beauty	 1:42.42	 (24.58)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 2006	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $13	 Decadent Tale	 2:08.30	 (25.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $11	 Duble Memory	 1:42.65	 (25.01)	 13	 13	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 OH SOPHIA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$38,150
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Unicorns Do Exist J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/12/21 (235 Days)
Owner: A J Bansemer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $61	 Colossal	 1:12.18	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 57	 $26	 Dance Session	 0:59.01	 (22.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $19	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $15	 Main Engine	 1:25.12	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $7	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 6	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 TINY’N’TUFF Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$27,950
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 54 Good: 19-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Jobeth J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/09/21 (312 Days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $9.5	 Global Conflict	 1:17.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $31	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................. Laid out
13 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 8	 8	 ....13¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 12	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $51	 Town Hall	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 VITAI LAMPADA Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,810
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Better Lighten Up J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/22 (178 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, C Anastas, A Mugavin, C M Dewberry, G Webb, A P Cummins, Mrs D R Abel, Mrs S L Crispin, Mrs J Moora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 51	 $101	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 6	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $101	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 5	 7	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $101	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 3	 5	 ....12½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 7	 7	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
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R7 04 Aug 2022 | Pinjarra | Vale Keith Jeffreys Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 604518
	 2	 141865
	 3	 131034
	 4	 799261
	 5	 682819
	 6	 12
	 7	 002670
	 8	 129325
	 9	 2251
	10	 033421
	11	 315074
	12	 890070

TRULY RELIABLE
STYLAX
NEVER SOBER
DANCE OF THE SOUTH
I’M NOT FOR SALE
POSITIVE IMPACT
ENRIQUE
MIDNIGHT MYSTERY
ROMANCING THE ROCK
MONG KHON
CENSURE
REXFORD

62
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
55
54

8
2
12
4
11
6
10
13
5
3
7
9

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

TAJ DYSON  3 

P KNUCKEY
B RAWILLER
JORDAN TURNER
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
MS K WITTEN
S O’DONNELL
P HARVEY
MS N FAITHFULL
B PARNHAM
L RAMOLY

R VINCENT
F KERSLEY
A MALEY
MS S DICKSON
C WEBSTER
L SMITH
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
A MATHEWS
G & A WILLIAMS
N PATEMAN
RYAN HILL
MS R LOCKWOOD

5
5
4
5
4
5
5
5
4
6
6
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
66
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
60
56
50

	18-�2�-3-1
	11-�3�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-2
	23-�3�-2-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-5-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	27-�2�-5-6
	31-�3�-3-6
	36-�2�-1-1

$78,060
$67,620
$33,570
$59,270
$33,600
$16,600
$43,575
$55,900
$21,400
$65,286
$70,740
$52,260

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 464225 ELDORADO RIVER 55.5 1 J WHITING B WATKINS 5 M AUS 57 	15-�1�-3-1 $30,830 	7-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TRULY RELIABLE Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$78,060
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: La Roseraie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 16/06/22 (49 Days)
Owner: J A McBain, R J Vincent, C Pallentine, G Harding, S Banks & D F Jenkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G2	 [	 7]	 Ms S Bowtell	 53	 $81	 Midnight Blue	 2:30.83	 (24.58)	 2	 8	 ....14¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms S Bowtell	 54.5	 $7.5	 Come Right Back	 2:21.82	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $14	 Holy Enchantment	 2:21.35	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Bowtell	 60.5	 $*4	 Nick Of Time	 1:23.50	 (23.76)	 6	 5	 ...... hd................................... Bled
8 of 9	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bowtell	 56	 $26	 Phanta	 1:24.90	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away

2 STYLAX Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$67,620
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Biscay Bonny J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Bannister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $12	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.85	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $*2	 Oxbridge	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 15	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $4.8	 Conquered Zone	 1:25.64	 (24.33)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $*4.6	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:32.05	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $8.5	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

3 NEVER SOBER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$33,570
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 5-2-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Sandrelli J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (203 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris & D Gane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Kennedy	 58.5	 $18	 Westriver Miracle	 1:38.12	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 58.5	 $7	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:37.24	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $13	 Our Norman	 1:51.46	 (23.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 15	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $15	 Gold Merits	 1:25.78	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 59.5	 $26	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

4 DANCE OF THE SOUTH Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$59,270
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Trick Shot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/22 (15 Days)
Owner: K J Warr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $12	 Bandalera Miss	 2:11.58	 (24.79)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $71	 Airlie Queen	 1:12.45	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
2 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $51	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $9	 Mystery Moment	 2:08.20	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....11½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $26	 Crezee	 1:48.51	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 I’M NOT FOR SALE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,600
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Valentina Mak J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 56	 $61	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $19	 Awesome Chatter	 1:26.36	 (24.12)	 7	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 59.5	 $8.5	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $8	 Inahappydaze	 1:39.66	 (24.58)	 7	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $17	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

6 POSITIVE IMPACT Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,600
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Lindelaan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Mar21	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 ---	 $--	 Splendiferous	 1:02.94	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Le Grand Jeu	 1:06.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Gate Cracker	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 58	 $*2	 Etomorp	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 8	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 60	 $*1.4	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight

7 ENRIQUE Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,575
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Granados J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/21 (487 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, R K Drage, D A Brown & Mrs S Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07Oct21	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Nothdurft	 57.5	 $5.5	 Leisa Louise	 1:42.65	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 13Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 59	 $8.5	 Jett Austin	 1:24.47	 (24.16)	 9	 8	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 27Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 55	 $4.4	 Accardo	 1:43.67	 (24.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 19Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Nothdurft	 59	 $8.5	 Printmaker	 1:52.05	 (25.22)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 14	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	13]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $41	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 13	 14	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

8 MIDNIGHT MYSTERY Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$55,900
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 8-2-4-1 Track: 7-1-1-2

5yo ch nz m Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Midnight Senorita J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/01/22 (196 Days)
Owner: J D Chalmers, R C Peterson, C A Pobjoy, C W Chalwell & N E Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $5.5	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:23.87	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 58	 $8.5	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show
3 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $11	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $5.5	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:32.05	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58	 $9	 Dance Of The South	 1:48.51	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

9 ROMANCING THE ROCK Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,400
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Imanun J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: J C Wason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Dangote	 1:31.29	 (24.17)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 57	 $3	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Fleur De Souci	 0:57.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 58	 $*1.9	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 58	 $*1.8	 The Dominican	 1:27.19	 (24.73)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

10 MONG KHON Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$65,286
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 15-0-3-3 Track: 8-1-1-3

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Scintillo Dam: Moments I Treasure J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 27-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 21/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: M J Roe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $13	 Without Reg	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...............Laid out straight
3 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $9	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $*3.2	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Money Twist	 1:42.58	 (24.87)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $*3.6	 Completed	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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11 CENSURE Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 31-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$70,740
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 26-3-3-6 Track: 3-0-1-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 19-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Dark Attack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/22 (202 Days)
Owner: C Johnson, Mrs L Johnson & Mrs T Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $*4	 Balderdash	 1:36.52	 (24.14)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 13	 29Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 54	 $6.5	 Eurogem	 1:39.10	 (24.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 54	 $4.6	 Mexi Cola	 1:35.47	 (24.04)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $21	 Emerald Rose	 1:18.72	 (22.99)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $26	 Herron Sand	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

12 REXFORD Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 9 Total: 36-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,260
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 54 Good: 30-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Kings Advantage J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/21 (515 Days)
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 54	 $61	 Flicka’s Chance	 1:25.67	 (23.76)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
11 of 13	21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Yulong Earth	 1:25.22	 (24.61)	 13	 13	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 54	 $91	 Cable Guy	 1:38.08	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $101	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 8	 5	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
13 of 14	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $101	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away

13 ELDORADO RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,830
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (203 Days)
Owner: L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs E A G Watkins, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), G H Donlen & B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $9	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $7.5	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $12	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $8.5	 Red Hot Hope	 2:06.13	 (24.75)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $7.5	 All Man	 2:14.60	 (24.48)	 8	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort


